

Fine & Fee Schedule

2023-24

		Fines		
Category	Grade	Fee Amount	Subject to Waiver	Comments
Lost ID Fine	Grades 9-12	\$ 5.00	No	
Lost Lock Fine	Grades 6-12	Varies	No	
Property Damages Fine	All Grades	At Cost	No	
Lost or Damaged Library Books Fine	All Grades	At Cost	No	
Lost or Damaged Textbook Fine	All Grades	At Cost	No	
Lost or Damaged Calculators	Grades 6-12	At Cost	No	
Technology Equipment Damage Fine	All Grades	At Cost	No	
		Tuition		
Category	Grade	Fee Amount	Subject to Waiver	Comments
Out of District Tuition	Montessori 3K	\$3,200 (per year)	No	

Fees Programme Control of the Contro								
Category	Grade	Mate	erials and Textboo Fee Amount	ok Fees Subject to Waiver	Comments			
Materials & Supplies	Montessori & PCOC 3 & 4 Year Old	\$	25.00	Yes				
Materials & Supplies	Montessori 5 Year Old (Full Day)	\$	45.00	Yes				
Materials & Supplies	4 Year Old Kindergarten	\$	25.00	Yes				
Materials & Supplies	Grades K-5	\$	45.00	Yes				
Textbook and Materials	Grades 6-8	\$	65.00	Yes				
Textbook and Materials	Grades 9-12	\$	65.00	Yes				

Activity Fees								
Category	Grade	Fe	e Amount	Subject to Waive	r Comments			
Instrument Rental	All Grades	\$	110.00	Yes	Per Year			
MS Athletic Materials	Grades 6-8	\$	10.00	No	Per Sport			
MS Athletic Participation	Grades 6-8	\$	25.00	Yes	Per Extramural Sport			
HS Athletic Materials	Grades 9-12	\$	10.00	No	Per Sport			
HS Athletic Participation	Grades 9-12	\$	70.00	Yes	Per Sport			

HS Athletic Participation	Grades 9-12	\$ 210.00	Yes	Max per Household (excludes materials fee)
HS Athletic Participation	Grades 9-12	\$ 140.00	Yes	Max per Student (excludes materials fee)

Transportation and Other Fees								
Category	Grade		Fee Amount	Subject to Waiver	Comments			
HS Parking	Grades 9-12	\$	95.00	No	Fee may be pro-rated by semester. Parking pass not allowed if fines or fees are owed.			
Optional Transportation	All Grades (Fee Subject to Change)	\$	300.00	No	Contact the Transporation Department for fee updates and changes at 631-7138.			
Copy of Student Records Copy of Student Transcripts	All Grades (Per Page) High School Alumni	\$ \$	0.50 5.00	No No	Per Page			
Gateway Technical College Student Insurance		\$	5.00	Yes	Student insurance fee for courses taken at Gateway Technical College.			

Event Fees								
Category	Grade		Fee Amount	Subject to Waiver	Comments			
Event Admission	Athletic Events - Adult	\$	6.00	No	Adult - Activity passes are optional and sold to RUSD students only. The pass allows admission to events held within District boundaries, unless hosted by the WIAA or conference. Passes are non-transferable.			
Event Admission	Athletic Events - Students	\$	5.00	No	Students - Activity passes are optional and sold to RUSD students only. The pass allows admission to events held within District boundaries, unless hosted by the WIAA or conference. Passes are non-transferable.			
Event Admission	Athletic Events - Senior Citizens	\$	4.00	No	Age 60+			
Event Admission	Athletic Events - Child	\$	4.00	No	Age 6 and Under			
Event Admission	Fine Arts - Adult	\$	6.00	No	Adult			
Event Admission	Fine Arts - Students	\$	5.00	No	Students			
Event Admission	Fine Arts - Senior Citizens	\$	4.00	No	Age 60+			
Event Admission	Fine Arts - Child	\$	4.00	No	Age 6 and Under			
Event Admission	Athletic/Fine Arts Family Season Pass	\$	70.00	No	Pass covers 4 family members including students			
Event Admission	Athletic /Fine Arts Student Season Pass	\$	35.00	No	Students			
Event Admission	Athletic Events - Military	\$	-	No	Retired or active duty members of the military.			

To learn more about the Extended Learning Program, please call 262-664-6990.